INTEGRATION
OF POWER SYSTEM
Cast Resin
Transformer
We Light Up the Taipei 101,
Once the highest building in the world
22.8KV Substation in every 10 �oor.

ER
(4) Technical Data and Dimensions
3Φ60Hz HV:22.8-11.4kV IEC 60076-11
LV:380(220)V BIL:125kV AC:50kV (Temp. Rise 100K)
Type
Rated
Power
Impedance
Voltage
75℃
Total
75℃
Effciency
Sound Dimension (mm) Weigh Terminal
(kVA) (%) (W) (%) (dB) H L W E F R T A B C X Y Z (kg) LV HV
SD0100-2 100 4 2560 97.5 56 1350 1250 860 700 700 415 135 410 280 215 1220 900 72 900 a h
SD0150-2 150 4 3050 98.0 58 1400 1350 860 700 700 435 200 420 290 225 1185 810 72 1050 a h
SD0200-2 200 4 3650 98.2 60 1400 1400 860 700 700 450 210 430 300 230 1195 820 72 1250 a h
SD0250-2 250 4 4300 98.3 60 1550 1400 860 700 700 450 210 430 300 230 1345 970 72 1400 a h
SD0300-2 300 6 5200 98.3 62 1400 1300 860 700 700 425 215 420 295 215 1310 935 75 1200 a h
SD0400-2 400 6 6900 98.3 62 1400 1400 860 700 700 455 230 440 310 225 1330 960 97 1450 b h
SD0500-2 500 6 8100 98.4 62 1550 1400 960 800 800 465 180 445 315 230 1420 1010 92 1600 b h
SD0600-2 600 6 9100 98.5 64 1750 1550 960 800 800 510 210 455 325 250 1560 1140 85 2050 b h
SD0750-2 750 6 10600 98.6 64 1750 1500 1060 900 900 495 200 480 350 250 1645 1270 94 2000 b h
SD1000-2 1000 6 13200 98.7 64 1900 1550 1060 900 900 510 200 485 360 270 1795 1380 94 2350 c h
SD1250-2 1250 6 16400 98.7 65 1950 1650 1160 1000 1000 550 210 505 380 270 1885 1435 112 2950 d h
SD1500-2 1500 6 18200 98.8 65 2000 1700 1160 1000 1000 565 210 515 390 275 1795 1495 112 3350 e h
SD2000-2 2000 6 22300 98.9 66 2150 1850 1160 1000 1000 615 225 540 410 305 2110 1545 102 4200 f h

(dBa)
No-Load
Current
(%)
No-Load
Loss
(W)
load
loss
(W)
Full Loss
(W)
Efficiency
(%)
Remarks
EVD3-750-2 750 6.0 55.0 1.5 1,400 7,000 8,400 98.89%
•  Tolerance refer to
CNS13390 and
   IEC 60076-11
• Base Temperature
   75˚C
EVD3-1000-2 1000 6.0 56.0 1.5 1,700 8,600 10,300 98.98%
EVD3-1250-2 1250 6.0 56.0 1.5 2,100 9,500 11,600 98.08%
EVD3-1500-2 1500 6.0 57.0 1.0 2,300 10,500 12,800 99.15%
EVD3-2000-2 2000 6.0 57.0 1.0 2,900 13,900 16,800 99.17%
EVD3-2500-2 2500 6.0 57.0 1.0 3,500 17,000 20,500 99.19%
The Characteristics of Three Phase 750~2500kVA 22800-11400V/600V below
kVA
Name
plate